
Tex. Permian Basin (8-23) -vs- Texas-Tyler (23-8)
3/27/2026 at Tyler, Texas (Irwin Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Caden Copeland (3-1)
Loss: Santana Hernandez (0-5)
HBP: Santana Hernandez, Sebastian Cabral, Zachary Dobson, Aidan Becker
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:55   Attendance: 469   Weather: 80's, Cloudy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Tex. Permian Basin 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 2
Texas-Tyler 5 2 3 3 4 6 X 23 17 0

Tex. Permian Basin 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Demetrius Deramus cf 2 1 0 0 2 1 2
Daylon Jefcoats rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Alden Quintanilla dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Gael Bernal 3b 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
Carlos Chavez c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Jarren Lewis c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cruz Garcia 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Andrew Prado lf 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Braeden Dyck 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Marcos Castro ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Santana Hernandez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sebastian Cabral p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zachary Dobson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aidan Becker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Rodriguez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 2 6 1 4 6 5

2B: Daylon Jefcoats (1)
CS: Daylon Jefcoats (1)
E: Demetrius Deramus (1); Santana Hernandez (1)

Texas-Tyler 23

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Connor Clark cf 3 4 3 2 1 0 0
    Drew Bourgeois cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Luke Smith dh 3 1 2 2 1 1 0
    Ben Lea dh 2 1 2 2 0 0 0
Drew Schmidt ss 5 1 1 2 1 0 3
Kaston Mason rf 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
    Travis Bragg rf 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Tanner Hornback 2b 2 2 1 3 1 0 2
    Zack Zavala 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Cole Ketzner c 3 1 2 3 0 0 1
    Lane Epperson c 1 2 1 2 0 0 0
Spencer Simpson 3b 3 3 0 0 0 2 0
Brock Bearden lf 4 3 3 4 1 1 0
Bryce Jewell 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 1
Caden Copeland p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sam Nitzke p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 23 17 22 8 5 7

2B: Connor Clark (1); Ben Lea (1)
HR: Connor Clark (1); Cole Ketzner (1); Lane Epperson (1); Brock
Bearden (1)
SH: Bryce Jewell (1)
SF: Travis Bragg (1)
SB: Connor Clark (2); Kaston Mason (1); Travis Bragg (1)
HBP: Kaston Mason (1); Tanner Hornback (1); Cole Ketzner (1);
Spencer Simpson (2)
PO: Brock Bearden (1)
DP: 2

Tex. Permian Basin IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Santana Hernandez (L, 0-5) 2.1 6 10 8 4 4 0 0 2 0 13 20 2 1 76
Sebastian Cabral 1.1 4 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 7 9 2 1 37
Zachary Dobson 0.1 0 3 3 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 4 1 0 21
Aidan Becker 1.2 7 7 7 1 1 0 0 1 0 11 14 2 2 44
Christian Rodriguez 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 17 23 21 8 5 2 1 5 0 33 48 8 4 183

Texas-Tyler IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caden Copeland (W, 3-1) 5.0 6 2 2 3 3 1 0 0 0 18 21 2 7 79
Sam Nitzke 2.0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 6 7 2 1 32
Totals 6 2 2 4 6 1 0 0 0 24 28 4 8 111



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 1st UTP UTT
Demetrius Deramus walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Daylon Jefcoats doubled down the rf line (1-1 KB); Demetrius Deramus advanced to third. 0 0
Alden Quintanilla grounded out to 3b (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
Daylon Jefcoats advanced to third on a wild pitch; Demetrius Deramus scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Gael Bernal singled to right center, RBI (1-1 FB); Daylon Jefcoats scored. 2 0
Carlos Chavez grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1 BS); Gael Bernal out on the play. 2 0

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 1st UTP UTT
Connor Clark homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B). 2 1
Luke Smith walked (3-2 BFBBKFB). 2 1
Drew Schmidt walked (3-1 BKBBB); Luke Smith advanced to second. 2 1
Kaston Mason walked (3-1 BBBKB); Drew Schmidt advanced to second; Luke Smith advanced to third. 2 1
Tanner Hornback hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Kaston Mason advanced to second; Drew Schmidt advanced to
third; Luke Smith scored. 2 2
Cole Ketzner singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Tanner Hornback advanced to second; Kaston Mason
scored; Drew Schmidt Drew Schmidt. 2 3
Spencer Simpson struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 3
Brock Bearden struck out swinging (3-2 KFBBFBS). 2 3
Cole Ketzner advanced to second on the error; Tanner Hornback advanced to third on a throwing error by p,
failed pickoff attempt, scored on the error, unearned. 2 4
Bryce Jewell struck out looking (2-2 BFBKK). 2 4

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 2nd UTP UTT
Cruz Garcia grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKKB). 2 4
Andrew Prado walked (3-2 KKBBBFB). 2 4
Braeden Dyck singled to right field (0-0); Andrew Prado advanced to second. 2 4
Marcos Castro singled, bunt (1-0 B); Braeden Dyck advanced to second; Andrew Prado advanced to third. 2 4
Demetrius Deramus grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0 B); Marcos Castro out on the play. 2 4

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 2nd UTP UTT
Connor Clark singled to shortstop (1-0 B). 2 4
Connor Clark stole second. 2 4
Luke Smith struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 2 4
Drew Schmidt lined out to rf (2-0 BB). 2 4
Connor Clark stole third. 2 4
Kaston Mason hit by pitch (2-2 BFKH). 2 4
Kaston Mason stole second. 2 4
Tanner Hornback singled to center field, 2 RBI (2-1 BKB); Kaston Mason scored; Connor Clark scored. 2 6
Cole Ketzner flied out to lf (2-1 FBB). 2 6

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 3rd UTP UTT
Daylon Jefcoats grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBK). 2 6
Alden Quintanilla singled to right field (1-2 KKB). 2 6
Gael Bernal grounded out to 2b (1-1 BK); Alden Quintanilla advanced to second. 2 6
Carlos Chavez flied out to rf (1-0 B). 2 6

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 3rd UTP UTT
Spencer Simpson reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second on the error (0-0). 2 6
Brock Bearden singled, bunt (2-1 BBK); Spencer Simpson advanced to third. 2 6
Bryce Jewell grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Brock Bearden advanced to second. 2 6
Connor Clark walked (3-2 BBBKKFFB). 2 6
Luke Smith singled to center field, RBI (1-1 BK); Connor Clark advanced to second; Brock Bearden
advanced to third; Spencer Simpson scored, unearned. 2 7



Sebastian Cabral to p for Santana Hernandez. 2 7
Drew Schmidt singled to center field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); Luke Smith advanced to second; Connor Clark scored;
Brock Bearden scored. 2 9
Kaston Mason flied out to lf down the lf line (1-1 KB). 2 9
Drew Schmidt advanced to second on a wild pitch; Luke Smith advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 9
Tanner Hornback grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 2 9

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 4th UTP UTT
Cruz Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 2 9
Andrew Prado struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 2 9
Braeden Dyck flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 2 9

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 4th UTP UTT
Cole Ketzner homered to center field, RBI (2-0 BB). 2 10
Spencer Simpson hit by pitch (2-2 FKBH). 2 10
Brock Bearden walked (3-2 KBKBBFB); Spencer Simpson advanced to second. 2 10
Brock Bearden out at first c to 1b, picked off. 2 10
Bryce Jewell popped up to 3b (3-2 KBBBF). 2 10
Connor Clark doubled to left center, RBI (2-0 BB); Spencer Simpson scored. 2 11
Luke Smith singled through the left side, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Connor Clark scored. 2 12
Zachary Dobson to p for Sebastian Cabral. 2 12
Ben Lea pinch ran for Luke Smith. 2 12
Ben Lea advanced to second on a balk. 2 12
Drew Schmidt flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 2 12

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 5th UTP UTT
Marcos Castro singled to left field (0-0). 2 12
Demetrius Deramus walked (3-2 BBBKKB); Marcos Castro advanced to second. 2 12
Daylon Jefcoats reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BBK); Demetrius Deramus out at second ss to 2b; Marcos
Castro advanced to third. 2 12
Alden Quintanilla struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS); Daylon Jefcoats out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 12

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 5th UTP UTT
Kaston Mason walked (3-2 BKBFBFB). 2 12
Travis Bragg pinch ran for Kaston Mason. 2 12
Travis Bragg stole second. 2 12
Tanner Hornback walked (3-2 BBKFBB). 2 12
Tanner Hornback advanced to second on a wild pitch; Travis Bragg advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 12
Cole Ketzner hit by pitch (3-2 SBFBH). 2 12
Aidan Becker to p for Zachary Dobson. 2 12
Lane Epperson pinch ran for Cole Ketzner. 2 12
Spencer Simpson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 12
Brock Bearden homered to left center, 4 RBI (3-1 BKBB); Lane Epperson scored; Tanner Hornback scored;
Travis Bragg scored. 2 16
Drew Bourgeois to cf for Connor Clark. 2 16
Bryce Jewell grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 2 16
Drew Bourgeois grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 KFBFBF). 2 16

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 6th UTP UTT
Lane Epperson to c. 2 16
Sam Nitzke to p for Caden Copeland. 2 16
Ben Lea to dh. 2 16
Travis Bragg to rf. 2 16
Gael Bernal walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 16
Carlos Chavez flied out to rf (2-1 BBK); Gael Bernal advanced to second. 2 16
Cruz Garcia struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFS). 2 16
Andrew Prado struck out swinging (3-2 BSBBFS). 2 16



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 6th UTP UTT
Jarren Lewis to c for Carlos Chavez. 2 16
Ben Lea doubled to right center (0-2 KF). 2 16
Drew Schmidt flied out to cf (0-0); Ben Lea advanced to third. 2 16
Zack Zavala to 2b for Tanner Hornback. 2 16
Travis Bragg flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (0-0); Ben Lea scored. 2 17
Zack Zavala walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 17
Lane Epperson homered to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 FSFB); Zack Zavala scored. 2 19
Spencer Simpson hit by pitch (3-1 FBBBH). 2 19
Brock Bearden singled to center field (0-0); Spencer Simpson advanced to second. 2 19
Bryce Jewell singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Brock Bearden advanced to second; Spencer Simpson
scored. 2 20
Drew Bourgeois singled to left field (0-1 K); Bryce Jewell advanced to second; Brock Bearden advanced to
third. 2 20
Ben Lea singled to left field, 2 RBI (2-2 FBKFB); Drew Bourgeois advanced to second; Bryce Jewell scored;
Brock Bearden scored. 2 22
Christian Rodriguez to p for Aidan Becker. 2 22
Drew Schmidt flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 2 22

Tex. Permian Basin - Top of 7th UTP UTT
Braeden Dyck flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 22
Marcos Castro grounded out p to 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBSB). 2 22
Demetrius Deramus struck out looking (2-2 BKBKS). 2 22

Texas-Tyler - Bottom of 7th UTP UTT


